
LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC 

PEACE INDEPENDENCE DEMOCRACY UNITY PROSPERITY 

MINISTRY OF PUBLIC WORKS AND TRANSPORT 

DEPARTMENT OF ROADS Ref. No. 00{;,17 I DOR 
Date : 13 January 2023 

Invitation for Bids 

Name of Project : Southeast Asia Regional Economic Corridor and Connectivity Project 
Loan No. : P7102-LA, Project No. P176088 
Contract Title : Supply of IT Equipment and Office Furniture for the SEARECC Project ( DOR, DOT, PTI and 

DPF in 5 Provinces ) 
Reference No. : GDS-008 

1. The Lao People's Democratic Republic has received financing from the World Bank toward the cost of the 
Southeast Asia Regional Economic Corridor and Connectivity Project (SEARECC), and intends to apply 
part of the proceeds toward payments under the contract for Supply of IT Equipment and Office Furniture for 
the SEARECC Project ( DOR, DOT, PTI and DPF in 5 Provinces). 

2. The SEARECC Projec~ Ministry of Public Works and Transport (MPWT) now invites sealed Bids from eligible 
Bidders for supply of the following Goods: 

# Description of Goods Q-ty Project Site 

I LOT 1 

1. Desktop Computer 42 unit MPWT 

2. Laptop Computer 58 unit MPWT 

3. Tablet 05 set MPWT 

4. Color Printer 3 in 1 31 unit MPWT 

5. Black and White Printer 02 unit MPWT 

6. Photocopy Machine 19 unit MPWT 

7. Scanner 14 unit MPWT 

8. Camera 10 unit MPWT 

9. LCD Projector 05 unit MPWT 

10. Screen Monitor (N) + Monitor Handling 02 set MPWT 

II LOT2 

11. Office Desk 46 unit MPWT 

12. Office Chair 46 unit MPWT 

1 



13. Steel Cabinet with lid 29 unit MPWT 

14. Refrigerator 01 unit MPWT 

The equipment shall be delivered under DDP - Vientiane (lncoterms 2020) within the following tentative 
periods of time : 

LOT 1 : up to 03 months 
LOT 2 : up to 02 months 

The Supplier shall be required to provide Related Services for the supplied Goods, such as testing, 
assembling the furniture (for LOT 2), install equipment/software (for LOT 1) and explaining the basics of the 
use. The Supplier is also required to provide After-sales Service/ Local Support through an authorized local 
distributor/ retailer in Lao PDR to ensure the future support and maintenance of the equipment. 

3. Bidding will be conducted through the Request for Bids (RFB) procedures as specified in the World Bank's 
"Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers" July 2016, revised November 2017 edition ("Procurement 
Regulations"), and is open to all eligible Bidders as defined in the Procurement Regulations. 

4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the Project Management Unit (PMU) and 
inspect the bidding documents during office hours 09:00 to 17:00 hours at the address given below. 

5. A complete set of bidding document in English may be purchased by interested eligible bidders upon the 
submission of a written application to the address below, in PDF and Word format and upon payment of a 
nonrefundable fee of$ 100 (One hundred US Dollars). The method of payment will be in cash. If there are 
any discrepancies in tex~ the text in the PDF format will prevail. The document will be picked up from the 
address below or sent via e-mail. 

6. Bids must be delivered to the address below on or before 14:00 o'clock of 17 February 2023. Electronic 
Bidding will not be permitted. Late Bids will be rejected. Bids will be publicly opened in the presence of the 
Bidders' designated representatives and anyone who chooses to attend at the address below on 14: 15 
o'clock of 17 February 2023. 

7. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid-Securing Declaration as per form provided in the bidding document. 

8. Attention is drawn to the Procurement Regulations requiring the Borrower to disclose information on the 
successful bidder's beneficial ownership, as part of the Contract Award Notice, using the Beneficial Ownership 
Disclosure Form as included in the bidding document. 

9. The address referred to above is: 

Project Management Unit (PMU) 
Department Planning and Finance, Ministry of Public Works and Transport 
Lanexang Avenue, Phonxai Village, Saysettha District, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR. 

Attention: Ms. Vanh Dilaphan 
Deputy Director General of Department of Planning and Finance 
Lane Xang Avenue, Saysettha District, Vientiane Capital, Lao PDR 
Email : procurement.searecc@gmail.com with Cc to : k_litta@yahoo.com and 
dilaphanhnana@yahoo.com 

lJ..J ~ 

t. Litta Khatiya 
Director General, Department of Roads (DOR - MPWT) 
Head of SEARECC Project's Procurement Committee 

2 


